(4-683.)

25.1912

<b>Mineral</b>	Survey	No. 2955.
----------------	--------	-----------

Lot No.

Arizona Land District.

# FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF					
P.B.Purcell Jr. and J.H.Wussow, Trustee,					
KNOWN AS THE					
Water Edge No.1					
Papago Mining District,					
Pima County, Arizona					
Sections 1 & 12 - Township 185, Range 10 E, Unsurveyed					
Surveyed under instructions dated October 2nd. , 1911.					
by Paul E.Fernald,					
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor					
Claim located (See location notice) , 1					
Survey commenced <u>October 18th</u> , 1911					
Survey completed October 19th, 1911,					
o 6—1%)					

Address of agent for claimants:- J.H.Wussow, 269 Broadway, Milwaukee, Wis.

feet.

Water Edge No. 1 Lake Mining Claim.
Beginning at Con. No. 1.

I deutical with the N.E. Cor, "Purcell No. 1 Lake",

unsurveyed.

a fine foot, 5½ ft. long. 4 in. Aquare, Act 1½ ft. in grand, with mound of Atries, Acribed 2955, 1-Water-Edge-1, whence

The lintues Come to S.W. Car. Sec. 6, T18S, R11E, G&S.R,M, bears N74°38'E, 1330.39 H.

The S.E. Con Purell No. 1 Lake, unsurveyed, hears S 40°28'E, 1476.83 ft.

Thence S 39° 25'W.

Intersects center of small gulch from S.E.

52.00 " " rood, running N.W.

" small gulch from S. E.

Purcell No. 1 Loke, unsurveyed. Monument of stones 3. At. high, 4. At. base, whence the S.W. Cor. of the "Progressive Loke, musurveyed, bears N 79°8'E.

600.00 To Con. No. 2.

Deutical with the N.W. Cor. of Purcell No.1 Lote, unaunveryed, and the N.E. Cor. of Purcell No.4 Lode, unrunweyed. a. pine frost, 5½ ft. long, 4 in. Mg., Ret 1½ ft. in ground with mound of stones, scribed 2355, 2- Water Edge-1, whence The N.W. Cor. of Purcell No.4 Lote, unsurveyed, identical with the N.E. Cor. of Washington No. 2 Lode, unsurveyed, bears S 41°30'W, 263, 27 H.

The S.E. Cor. of Virginia Lote, unsurveyed, bears 5 41° 30' W, 277.52 ft.

There N 50° 35'W.

1500.00

To los. No. 3, in small gulch running W.

a fine foot,  $5^{\frac{1}{2}}$  ft. long, 4 in. sq., set  $1^{\frac{1}{2}}$  ft. in ground with large mound of stones to insure ferminency,

Survey No. 2955 Continued. Acribed 2955, 3- Water Edge-1, whence The N.E. Cor. of the Virginia Lade, unsurveyed, bears S 410 8 2 W, 317, 64 ft There N39° 25 E Intersects center of road running W. North End Center monument of stones, 3 ft. high 300.00 4. ft. base. Intersects center of gulch, 40 Mr. wide, running N.W. To Car. No. 4. a fine frost, 5½ ft. long, 4 in. Ag., Act 1½ ft. in ground with mound of Atones, Acribed 2955, 4-Water Edge-1. the S.W. Cor. of Sec. 36, TITS, RIOE, G&S. R.M. beaus N 29° 45' W, 5866.53 H. the N. W. Cor. of "Progressive Lake", unsurveyed, bears 5 54 56 E, 628.72 H Thence S. 50° 35' E Intersects center of kurall gulch, running W. 835.50 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning. all corners of this survey are identical with respective corners of location as they existed on the ground. No bearing objects available. Variation at all corners. - 13° 45' E. as near as can be determined from present

developements, the vein of this location extends

from front of the honey of miles

Survey No. 2955, Continued. 724. ft., N 50° 35'W, and 774. ft. S 50° 35'E, from the discovery fourt. 20.661 acres no emflicts Location. This survey is located, after. in the S 2 of Sec. 1, and the N'z of Sec. 12, of T18 S, RIOE, C& S. R. M. unsurveyed. Expenditure of Fire Hundred Dollars. I certify that the value of labor and improvements, made upon and for the benefit of this location, by the claimants or its granton, is not less than fine hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of -No.1. The discovery shaft, on the center line 774. ft. from the center of line 1-2; is 4 x 7 - 27 ft. deef. No.2. a shaft, which beaus N 70°34'W, 715.91 H. from Cor. No. 1, is 4x7, 22. ft. deep.

Other Improvements:

A house, the N.E. Cos. of which bears \$23°34'E, 267. ft. from the N. End Center, is 26 × 14 ft. of frame and iron.

A house, the N.E. Cor. of which bear \$ 12°28' E, 176.54 ft. from the N. End Center, is 28 x 22 ft of frame and in. a spring, taffed by small shaft + x 4, 5 ft. deep, bears \$ 18°16' E, 394.47 ft. from Cor. No. 4.

# histrument

This survey was made with Buff & Buff transit No. 7905. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solve observations. The distances were measured with 100. ft. and 300. It steel tapes. This claim is joined on the S. E. by the Purcell no I lode, rensulveyed, claimant herein.

all lines of their location were run directly whom the ground, all the lines were run, either directly rufon the ground, or by traverses, run rufon the ground and submitted in a reparate refort herewith.

- The S.W. Cor. of Sec. 36, T17 S. R 10 E, is a flat line rock set N&S on edge. Investinis indestrict through age. Large file of stones 2. ft. North.

- The Witness Connex to the S.W. Cor. of Sec. 6, T18 S. R II E, Ga S. R.M. is a flat rock on the S. brub of gulch, scribed thusly W.C. \(\frac{1}{2}\), with mound of stones 2. ft. west, whence:

a blazed mesquite in gulch, scribed [T185, RIIE, S6, W.C.] bears N 59° 10' E, 54.67 ft.

- Progressive Lote, unsurveyed, Lauro Cordero, Claimant, Comers are monument of stare with mesquite foots in centers
- Purcell No. 1, Purcell No. 4, and Washington No. 2 Lodes. unsurveyed, P. B. Purcell Jr. and J. H. Wusson, Truster, Claimants. Comes have monument of stone, 3 ft. high 4 ft. base.
- Verginia Lake, unsurveyed, Lauro Cordero et al,

Claimants. Comers are fine fosts, 5½ ft. long, 4 in Agnow, pet 1½ ft. in the ground, Aurrounded by mound of place.

Note. The disagreement between these notes and the curtificate of location, viz - the direction and distance from discovery four to end centers, so due to error in paid certificate of location.

Paul E. Fernald. U.S. Murial Surveyor

Lucian. arijana. Nov. 3 rd. 1911.

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals e	mployed by Paul E.Fe	cnald
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and ma	arking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field n	notes of the survey of the mini	ng cl <mark>aim</mark> of
P.B.Purcell Jr. and J.H.Wus	sow, Trustee,	
known as the Water Edge No.1,		
and showing the respective capacities in whi		
	E.B.Johnson	, Ch <b>a</b> inman.
		, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		$\dots,$ Flagman.
FINAL OAT	HS OF ASSISTAN	NTS.
WX I, E.B. Johnson		
and	, do solemnly swear that we a	ssisted
known as the Water Edge No.1		
represented in the foregoing field notes as h	aving been surveyed by said m	ineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in a	ll respects, to the best of our kn	owledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bou	ndary monuments established ac	ecording to law and the instruc-
ions furnished by the United States Surveyor	-General for Arizo	ona
	Estohnson	, Chainman.
		, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons be	fore me this 3
day of My	, 19 / /	
May 0	19 10. 19 10. 19. opr. 19	Purcel
Ton 2	h n	Turell story Public
	p. 0/21. 19	6—1043

# FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Paul E.Fernald	, U. S. Терихух Mineral
	suance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Arizon	a dated
October 2nd, 1911, ,	I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and	l instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of P.B.Purcell Jr. and	J.H. Wussow, Trustee,
	, known as the
Water Edge No.1	,
	Mining District,
Pima	County, Arizona , in Section
	ange No. 10 8 Unam,
and designated as Survey No.	3955 as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accura	tely show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the	he ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was red	ceived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners	of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the la	w, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the true and original
	rt therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining cla	aim by claimant or its their grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the	character, extent, location and itemized value
	alarity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to	this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
1 0	
	Paul E. Fernald.
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	Paul E. Fernald
	pefore me O. W. Pursee
a notary Pul	clic this 4-
day of Anov. 1	
my Com Effo. Ops	
The form	1, Vinces
	natary Public

tin the ending such is size the Lawerof the Corritory of Brigona

# Motice of Mining Location

QUARTZ CLAIM

	IT MAY CONCERN: g claim, the name of wh	hich is the W.	ater Edge	2001	
4.1 (4.	uate on lands belonging				
deposits, was ent	ered upon and located fo	or the purpose of ex	xploration and purch	ase by	**********
relay		3. Luce	el from	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR	
August Andreas Section				**************************************	
by the undersigne			Janua		
The length o	of this claim is	00		STATE OF THE STATE	Language Constitution
	claim 7.50			The second secon	
feet in a. Mon	1111	The state of the s	direction and 7. 4.		
to softbacing or limber					
			WHEN YOU WILLIAM NAME OF REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD		M. V. Williams
the center of the	e discovery shaft, at	which this notice	is posted, lengthy	vise of the claim	n, together wi
	fee	et in width of the s	urface grounds, on e	ach side of the cer	nter of said clair
The general cours	e of the lode deposit and	premises is from	the Morther	y mine sides us	<u>k = 1 nb=2.3 s</u> [\
to the . Aou	*******************	. Linnaria		for a special	
The claim is	situated and located in	the Popa	do .		Mining District
	County, in the Ter				
in a . A. C.	herly direc	tion from.	evino 180	engh.	
	1 4			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
at a point in a	sutherly -	direction.	750	nement and a second	feet from
he discovery shaf	t (at which this notice i	is posted), being in	the center of the	rotherly	<b></b>
end line of said clas	im; thence Easter	ly 300 -	feet to	a monein	unt
being the M. Es	Ely - corner	r of said claim: the	nce Souther	ly 1500	ti datum ir
	ement being at			7	
The same of the sa			/	later elegates A	A Property of
orner of said claim	n; thence Wisters	y 900 fee	et to a Monus	went of	HOU.ED
eing the center of	the Southerly	rend of said	claim; thence. 40.2	sterly 3	00
eet to a. Mou	uncent, bein	ig at the J	nelý -		
orner of said clain	; thence Morther	ly 1500 fee	et to a. M. once	ment of	Stances
t the M. Ws	thy corner of	said claim; thence	Easterly .	300 -	
eet to the place of l		13		3	
All done unde	r the provisions of Chap	pter Six of Title X2	XXII, of the Revised	Statutes of the U	nited States, and
f an Act of the Gen	ieral Assembly of Arizo	ona, entitled "An A	ct to Codify and Re	vise the Laws of	the Territory of
15	March 16th, 1901,	26	2	2 - I	
	ted on the ground this		day of fan	uary -	190. 3
i is a relocar	ton of the Spring	9	Paga		•
me g claver (o	would and Tho	rtici (	1.13. Lu	rac c (	fr.
which is rec.	. Us M U PA 9	2			
0 0 0	Mes Puna C	20	1 1/2	9.	E 17 1 3
Ric. Co. Rue	in 13. 5. 6. Page	0			
Rec. Co. Rec	office Pund Co			2 7	

### SECTIONS 1-11.—INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona:

SECTION I. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

SECTION 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least for (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locality of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

SECTION 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locator shall be acquired.

SECTION 5. The control of the claim is still have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

SECTION 6. Such acquired the surface, and deeper if necessary, until there is discoveryed in said shall mineral in place; third, to monument the claim on the ground so that its boundaries can be r

ocation as heretofore provided, and the SECTION 10. Within three (3) mon such improvements upon any miving cacts, may make a record in the office of	ins after the expira	where behalf such work	or improvement was made	or some person for him knowing the
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	ss.	*** **** *** *** ****		Oak was V contra
			The transfer of	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
and more than twenty-one years of ag is personally acquainted with the mini	ng claim known as	Mining District, Arizon	a. Territory, the location no	that he is a citizen of the United States
That between theat leastat least	day of	dollars worth of	work and improvements wer	day of
not including the location work of said owners of said claim, for the purpose o owners or men who worked upon the work and improvements, the same be	oleim in doing the	work) were the men emp	loyed by said owner, and w	ho labored upon said claim, did said
				(Signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me				
My commission as Notary Public	expires on the	da	v of	D
AND THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	- NAME OF	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	h camagai hati	Notary Public.
(Notary Seal).				
ments, and said orginal affidavit, after accordingly by the Courts of the Terri and fixing the boundary in the same n	tory. The relocation anner and to the sthat it was at the d	on of forfeited or abandor ame extent as is required ate of the commencement new location monument	led lode claims shall only be	abor or the making of such improved of same, shall be received as evidence ande by sinking a new discovery shaftion; or the relocator may sink the origil erect new, or make the old monuation notice shall state if the whole or any
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Corner	·	Corner	
	Monument	· contract of the	Monumen	it and the second second
AND THE RESERVE AS A SECOND OF THE RESERVE AS	and the state of the state of	A A Committee of the Co	and the state of t	Office 1. A substitute of seasons and seasons of the seasons of th
	9			
A State of S		30		1 man
A TANK MAINTERS OF THE WAY OF	NO AN AGRECIA	8	- 1	
A officer of	3	fe D	Standards of County No. 644	Ha and resident to the Art State of the
nning at A. Allemerizaere	Say Sandyor	September 1	fact of the state	Working and the second of the
	End End	0001 \$ 500 feet	feet par	
	ne d	3 F.C.	very Source	Quantity of the second of the
TABLE OF THE PARTY	2	0		A
		e e		
VALUE OF STREET	a soul conservation	A CONTRACTOR	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	The second of th
moil Holisans are person	Corner Monument	ction free for	Corner	
7		White of the same	A CONTROL OF STATES	c discovery shall feel which the
The shows diagram is to give the	Pocator a general id	ea of the plan of location	under the new law. Your	discovery shaft may be in the center of
claim, or any distance from either en	d you desire. In the	e diagram we have place some natural object, or i	d it 500 feet from one end ar permanent monument, so as	nd 1000 feet from the other. In description to identify the claim.

tion be careful to state locality o	f claim with reference to some natural object	t, or permanent monument, so as	to identify the claim.
TERRITORY OF A	RIZONA,	I water they bearing	one the H. Le Klay -
County of	RIZONA,	X-1	The same
		County Record	del III and for the country date
on this	nereby certify that the within inst	rument was filed for recor	d ato'clockM. recorded in Book No
of .	Records of	County.	Alizona, at pages
	WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal the day and year i	first above written.
	C. S. Charman		County Recorder.

County Recorde	r.
Trecorded at request of recorded at request of a second at request of the second of th	mortice of Mocation

# U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

### Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

		Pł	noenix, Arizona	-}
			June 13	, 1 912.
I. U. S.	. Survevor General	for Ari:	zona.	,
				s, return and approval
				, and the second
				w, Trustee
				County,
				• /
		~		Township No. 18 S,
				d desi <mark>gnated as Survey</mark>
No	2955	, has b	een correctly copied	from the originals on
				ate description of said
				identify the premises,
and that suc	on reference is mad	te therein to n	atural objects or per	manent monuments as
will perpetu	ate and fix the <i>loc</i>	us thereof.		
And I	further certify tha	t five hundred	dollars' worth of la	bor has been expended
				theirgrantors, and
that said in	iprovements consi	st of 2 sh	afts, total val	ue \$ <mark>617.4</mark> 0.
***************************************		••		******************************
			************************	
	····			
1.11.4			. 1 1 . 1	
	portion of said la s upon any other		ments has been incl	uded in the estimate of
-			ed in the U.S. Land	Office at Phoenix,
Arizo	•		formity with the fore	
			Frank S. Ins	galls,
	Uni	ted States Surveyo	r General for Arize	ona.

### SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General, Phoenix, Arizona, June 13. 1912. I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of P. B. Purcell Jr and J. H. Wussow, Trustee. , known as the Water Edge No. 1 situate in \_\_\_\_\_ Papago \_\_\_\_\_ mining district, Pima County, Arizona in SectionS 1 & 12 , Township No. 18 S., Range No. 10 E., Unsur. designated as Survey No. 2955 executed by Paul E. Fernald , U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, October 18-19 1911 , 190 , under my instructions dated October 2, 1911, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for survey is included in the field notes.

diant Ingalls U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

4115b5m6-02

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 2955

### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Water Edge No. 1 lode, Mineral Survey No. 2955, located in sections 1 and 12, Township 18 South, Range 10 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Water Edge No. 1 lode, M.S. 2955, was canceled March 23, 2004, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 2955, which is now a part of the original field notes."

March 23, 2004

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona